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Postal Address
The Secretary
Illawarra Bowls
35 Parkes Street
OAK FLATS NSW 2529

5/8/2024



INTERIM MANAGEMENT COMMITTE 2024/2025

President Ken Forbes illawarral @bowlsnsw.com.au 0455 999 528
42 761 506

Secretary Annette Nicholls illawarra2 @bowlsnsw.com.au 0466 875 620

Treasurer Brian Huttly illawarra3@bowlsnsw.com.au 0424 258 883
Chair of Match Brian Gibson illawarrad@bowlsnsw.com.au 42 840 540

0488 966 201

Deb Waldron illawarrab@bowlsnsw.com.au 0412 593 934

Brenda Cairney illawarra6@bowlsnsw.com.au 0488 343 695

COMMITTEES
(to be completed)

Match Christine Winders | 0458 974 525 chrissiepoo-69@live.com.au
Angela Gibson 0402 221 832 gibsonang49@gmail.com
Jesse Godfrey 0400 663 794 Jagodfrey94@gmail.com
Daniel Hiscox 0411 228 472 daniel@bomaderrybowling.com.au
Selectors Terry Seton 0418 438 696 Dapto Citizens
Jim Davies 0412 135 509 Wisemans Park
John Hills 0435 809 009 Woonona
Biran Suckley 0452 486 391 Towradgi
Dianne Davis 0468 316 968 Figtree
Sue Moore 0405 501 564 Figtree
Diane Mackay 0404 871 599 Warilla
Umpires Campbell Thomas | 0422 354 194 Figtree
John Chetcuti 0403 201 399 | skruffyinthegong@Ilive.com.au
Peter Ryan 0405 690 514 Warilla
Dennis Watson 0430 421 514 Warilla
Jamie Nabbe Warilla
Robert Raine 0488 274 127 Figtree
Brian Godfrey Oak Flats
Juniors
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mailto:illawarra1@bowlsnsw.com.au
mailto:illawarra2@bowlsnsw.com.au
mailto:illawarra3@bowlsnsw.com.au
mailto:illawarra4@bowlsnsw.com.au
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mailto:Jagodfrey94@gmail.com

Albion Park Bowling & Recreational Club

ABN: 24001 050 399
178 Tongarra Road
Albion Park NSW 2527
Phone: 4256 1039

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Don Ryman Stan Miholic Stan Miholic
donaldryman@icloud.com stan@albionparkbowlingclub.com.au stan@albionparkbowlingclub.com.au
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Corey Thompson

Corey Thompson

corey@albionparkbowlingclub.com.au

corey@albionparkbowlingclub.com.au

stan@albionparkbowlingclub.com.au

Albion Park Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 24 001 0503 99
178 Tongarra Road
Albion Park NSW 2527
Ph: 4256 1039

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Lyn Garside Stan Miholic Millie Randall
millie.randall@bigpond.com.au stan@albionparkbowlingclub.com.au millie.randall@bigpond.com.au
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Millie Randall

Corey Thompson

millie.randall@bigpond.com.au

coret@albionparkbowlingclub.com.au

stan@albionparkbowlingclub.com.au

Bellambi Bowling Club

ABN 82 001 068 917
182-188 Rothery Road
BELLAMBI NSW 2518
Ph: 4285 9444

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Peter Kennedy Garry Weston Garry Weston
Pkennedy53@optusnet.com.au | garry@bellambibowlingclub.com.au | garry@bellambibowlingclub.com.au
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Graeme Drew

graeme.b.drew@gmail.com

office@bellambibowlingclub.com.au
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Bellambi Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 82 001 068 917
182-188 Rothery Road
BELLAMBI NSW 2518
Ph: 4285 9444

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Christine Winders

Garry Weston

Lee Arn Brien

Chrissiepoo-69@live.com.au

garry@bellambibowlingclub.com.au

lbrien101@gmail.com

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Yvonne Darragh

Brenda Cairney

brendacairney0@gmail.com

brendacairney0O@gmail.com

office@bellambibowlingclub.com.au

Berkeley Bowling Club

ABN:
5 Wilkinson St
BERKELEY NSW 2506
Ph: 4260 7000

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Neville Izzard Mark Wheeler Peter Hales
berkeleybowlsexecutives@gmail.com MarkW @eastsgroup.com.au Halespeter592@gmail.com
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

John Nagy

Neville lzzard

johnnagy365@gmail.com

berkeleybowlsexecutives@gmail.com

martenola59@gmail.com

Bomaderry Bowling Club

ABN: 93000 952 705
154 Meroo Road
BOMADERRY NSW 2541
Ph: 44212733

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Kathryn Hartigan Garry Wilbraham Daniel Hiscox
kandkhartigan@gmail.com garry@bomaderrybowling.com.au | daniel@bomaderrybowling.com.au
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Daniel Hiscox

Daniel Hiscox

daniel@bomaderrybowling.com.au

daniel@bomaderrybowling.com.au

shan@bomaderrybowling.com.au
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Corrimal Bowling Club

ABN: 56 000 984 145
43-47 Francis Street
CORRIMAL NSW 2518
Ph: 4284 4786

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Rodney Burke Phillip Kipp John Chilby
Boo21@bigpond.net.au phillip@warillabowls.com.au Jchilby2@gmail.com

Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Eric Johannes

Eric Johannes

eric@corrimalbowls.com.au

eric@corrimalbowls.com.au

office@warillabowls.com.au

Corrimal Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 56 000 984 145
43-47 Francis Street
CORRIMAL NSW 2518
Ph: 4284 4786

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Lorraine Neilson

Phillip Kipp

Christina Kellow

Neilson24@bigpond.com

phillip@warillabowls.com.au

d.kellow@bigpond.com

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Christina Kellow

Eric Johannes

d.kellow@bigpond.com

eric@corrimalbowls.com.au

office@warillabowls.com.au

Dapto Citizens Bowling Club

ABN: 38 001 024 979

102-106 Fowlers Road

DAPTO NSW 2530
Ph: 4261 1344

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

lan Bailey

Shaun Parnis

Warren Haviland

shaun@daptocitizens.com.au

shaun@daptocitizens.com.au

warrenhav@hotmail.com

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Warren Haviland

warrenhav@hotmail.com

shaun@daptocitizens.com.au
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Dapto Citizens Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 38001 024 979

102-106 Fowlers Road

DAPTO NSW 2530
Ph: 4261 1344

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Beryl Anderson

Shaun Parnis

Jenny Fitzgerald

berool56@hotmail.com

shaun@daptocitizens.com.au

jenfitzy@yahoo.com

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Jennifer Fitzgerald

jenfitzy@yahoo.com

accounts@daptocitizens.com.au

Fairy Meadow Bowling & Recreation Club

ABN: 86 001 028 360
2 Cambridge Avenue
FAIRY MEADOW NSW 2519
Ph: 4283 6300

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Roland Holbert Tanya Rowe lan Kenny
holbertroland@gmail.com contact@fairymeadowbowlingclub.com.au Ifkenny47@gmail.com
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

lan Kenny lan Kenny Tanya Rowe

Ifkenny47@gmail.com

contact@fairymeadowbowlingclub.com.au

contact@fairymeadowbowlingclub.com.au

Fairy Meadow Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 86 001 228 360
2 Cambridge Avenue
FAIRY MEADOW NSW 2519
Ph: 4283 6300

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Lesley Sullivan

Tanya Rowe

Sandra Lane

lesley sullivan@outlook.com.au

contact@fairymeadowbowlingclub.com.au

sandraklane@gmail.com

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Sandra Lane

lan Kenny

Tanya Rowe

sandraklane@gmail.com

contact@fairymeadowbowlingclub.com.au

contact@fairymeadowbowlingclub.com.au
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Figtree Sports
ABN: 59 001 058 662
120 The Avenue
FIGTREE NSW 2525
Ph: 4227 1888

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Peter Bennett Paul Mack Kay Moran
Peterbennett5@bigpond.com karen@figtreesports.com.au kay@figtreesports.com.au
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Kay Moran

Kay Moran

kay@figtreesports.com.au

kay@figtreesports.com.au

karen@figtreesports.com.au

Figtree Women’s Sports

ABN: 59 001 058 662
120 The Avenue
FIGTREE NSW 2525
Ph: 4227 1888

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Julie Breasley Paul Mack Debra Moon
Jlbreasley2@gmail.com karen@figtreesport.com.au Debbie.moon18@yahoo.com.au
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Kay Moran

Kay Moran

kay@figtreesports.com.au

kay@figtreesports.com.au

karen@figtreesport.com.au

Gerringong Bowling Club

ABN: 23001 026 473
1 Pacific Ave
WERRI BEACH NSW 2534
Ph: 4234 1414

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

John Lecarpentier

Nathan Lawrence

Neil McPherson

jlecarpentier@gmail.com

nathan.lawrence@gerringongbowlo.com.au

Bowls@GerringongBowlo.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Dennis Mckeveney

Heidi Hutchinson

Dennis-attracta@hotmail.com

bowls@gerringongbowlo.com.au
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Gerringong Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 23001 026 473
Pacific Ave
WERRI BEACH NSW 2534
Ph: 4234 1414

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Michelle Smith

Nathan Lawrence

Michelle.xyz99@gmail.com

nathan.lawrence@gerringongbowlo.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Gloria Carmichael

Barbara Murphy

gloriacarmichael4@gmail.com.au

barbaramurphy111@hotmail.com

accounts@gerringongbowlo.com.au

Jamberoo Bowling and Recreation Club

ABN: 21001 026 464
11 Allowrie Street
JAMBEROO NSW 2533
Ph: 4236 0770

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Paul Newberry

Paul Newberry

Michael Twyford

paulnewbs049@gmail.com

paulnewbs049@gmail.com

michaeltwyford1705@gmail.com

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Michael Twyford

Michael Twyford

michaeltwyford1705@gmail.com

michaeltwyford1705@gmail.com

admin@clubjamberoo.com.au

Kiama Bowling & Recreation Club

ABN: 12 001 037 396
100 Shoalhaven St
KIAMA NSW 2533
Ph: 4232 1176

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Wayne Richardson

Andrew Broadwood

Adam Rodgers

waynericho2533@gmail.com

andrewb@Xkiamabowling.com.au

bowlsec@kimabowling.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Adam Rodgers

Adam Rodgers

bowlsec@kimabowling.com.au

bowlsec@kimabowling.com.au

bowlsec@kiamabowling.com.au
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Kiama Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 12 001 037 396
100 Shoalhaven St
KIAMA NSW 2533
Ph: 4232 1176

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Andrew Broadwood

andrewb@kiamabowling.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Adam Rodgers

bowlsec@kimabowling.com.au

bowlsec@kiamabowling.com.au

Oak Flats Bowling & Recreation Club

ABN: 86 001017 894
Cnr Kingston St & David Ave
OAK FLATS NSW 2527
Ph: 4256 1444

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Gerry Mann Debbie Organ Gerry Mann
gerrysharyn@bigpond.com Dorgan@ofbrc.com.au gerrysharyn@bigpond.com

Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Bill Lazar

Sharon Mortlock

w.lazar34@bigpond.com

accounts@ofbrc.com.au

Oak Flats Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 86 001017 894
Cnr Kingston St & David Ave
OAK FLATS NSW 2527
Ph: 4256 1444

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Margaret Berk

Debbie Organ

Annette Nicholls

margberk@gmail.com

Dorgan@ofbrc.com.au

whowls@ofbrc.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Christine Coen

Sharon Mortlock

chrisjcoen@yahoo.com.au

accounts@ofbrc.com.au

Page 9 of 13

Contact List 2024-25

5/8/2024



mailto:w.lazar34@bigpond.com
mailto:margberk@gmail.com
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Scarborough/Wombarra Bowling & Recreation Club

ABN: 84 001 068 926
578 Lawrence Hargrave Drive
WOMBARRA NSW 2515
Ph: 4267 2139

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Peter Coombes

Shane DeClouett

Peter Mason

petemaso@yahoo.com

admin@bowlo.com.au

petemaso@yahoo.com

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Kevin Carter

Kjcater574@gmail.com

admin@bowlo.com.au

Scarborough/Wombarra Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 84 001 068 926
578 Lawrence Hargrave Drive
WOMBARRA NSW 2515
Ph: 4267 2139

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Judith James

Shane DeClouett

Jennifer Mason

judyannejames@hotmail.com

admin@bowlo.com.au

jennym@246@yahoo.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Jeanette Robertson

Rhonda Christie

jeanettearobertson@yahoo.com.au

Lindsaycl@dodo.com.au

admin@bowlo.com.au

Club Thirroul

ABN: 77 000 431 792
2 Station Street
THIRROUL NSW 2515
Ph: 4267 1148

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Michael Barr Michelle Lipscombe Henry Urbanski
elmicko@southernphone.com.au michelle@clubthirroul.com.au hurby47@gmail.com
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Henry Urbanski

Henry Urbanski

hurby47@gmail.com

hurby47@gmail.com

clubthirroul@lightyear.cloud
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Thirroul Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 77 000 431 792
2 Station Street
THIRROUL NSW 2515
Ph: 4267 1148

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Leonore Chapman Michelle Lipscomb Mary Rogers
leonorechapman@gmail.com michelle@clubthirroul.com.au rogersrm3@bigpond.com
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Mary Rogers

rogersrm3@bigpond.com

rogersrm3@bigpond.com

Towradgi Park Bowling & Recreation Club

ABN: 48001 007 950
2A Towradgi Road
TOWRADGI NSW 2518
Ph: 4285 5228

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Ron Furlong Nick Hardy Nick Hardy
witianga27@gmail.com nick@towradgibowls.com.au nick@towradgibowls.com.au
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Greg Jones

Greg Jones

shyloh@bigpond.net.au

shyloh@bigpond.net.au

admin@towradgibowls.com.au

Towradgi Park Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 48001 007 950
2 Towradgi Road
TOWRADGI NSW 2518
Ph: 4285 5228

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Janet Swanwick Nick Hardy Robin Walker
goondigrey376@bigpond.com nick@towradgibowls.com.au goondigrey376@bigpond.com
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

Robin Walker

Diane Waldron

goondigrey376@bigpond.com

diane53waldron@gmail.com

admin@towradgibowls.com.au
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Warilla Bowls & Recreation Club Ltd

ABN: 56 000 984 145
Jason Avenue
BARRACK HEIGHTS NSW 2528
Ph: 4295 9595

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Robert Tynan Phillip Kipp Paul Majkowycz
robert@warillabowls.com.au

phillip@warillabowls.com.au

paul@warillabowls.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Jeremy Henry

Jeremy Henry

jeremy@warillabowls.com.au

jeremy@warillabowls.com.au

tracy@warillabowls.com.au

Warilla Women’s Bowling Club

ABN: 56 000 984 145
Jason Avenue
BARRACK HEIGHTS NSW 2528
Ph: 4295 9595

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Meredith Fawcett

Phillip Kipp

Raewyne Black

merrifawcett@gmail.com

phillip@warillabowls.com.au

Blackrael7@outlook.com

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Raewyne Black

Jeremy Henry

Blackrael7@outlook.com

jeremy@warillabowls.com.au

office@warillabowls.com.au

Windang Bowls Club
ABN: 38001 033889
2-6 Judbooley Parade
WINDANG NSW 2528
Ph: 4296 4044

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Greg Stephenson

Joanne Thiele

David Tyrell

(Gs68a2528@gmail.com

joanne@clubwindang.com.au

bowls@clubwindang.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

David Tyrell

David Tyrell

bowls@clubwindang.com.au

bowls@clubwindang.com.au

accounts@clubwindang.com.au
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Wiseman Park Wollongong City Bowls Club

ABN: 32001 059 356
Cnr. Gipps & Foley’s Road
GWYNVILLE NSW 2500

Ph: 4229 4132

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Brian Hood

Mark Crossingham

Mark Crossingham

brianhood8888@gmail.com

mark@wpwec.com.au

mark@wpwec.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Dion Brown

Bill Farrell

drmb2@icloud.com

bowls@wpwec.com.au

vicki@wpwc.com.au

Wiseman Park Women’s Bowling

ABN: 32001 059 356
Cnr. Gipps & Foley’s Road
GWYNVILLE NSW 2500

Ph: 4229 4132

President

CEO/GM/Sec Manager

Club Secretary

Mark Crossingham

Mark Crossingham

mark@wpwc.com.au

mark@wpwc.com.au

Region Delegate

Bowls CoOrdinator

Accounts

Bill Farrell

bowls@wpwc.com.au

Woonona Bowling & Recreation Club

ABN: 80001072 073
5-7 Greta Street
WOONONA NSW 2517
Ph: 4285 1112

President CEO/GM/Sec Manager Club Secretary
Peter Bott Peter Bott Robyn Cody
secmanager@woononabowlingclub.com.au secmanager@woononabowlingclub.com.au accounts@woononabowlingclub.com.au
Region Delegate Bowls CoOrdinator Accounts

John Hills

John Hills

accounts@woononabowlingclub.com.au

accounts@woononabowlingclub.com.au

accounts@woononabowlingclub.com.au
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